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GRES PORCELLANATO
PORCELAIN STONEWARE

Nordic Stone

FREELY 
DESIGNED SPACES 



< ISLANDA >

< DANIMARCA >

< NORVEGIA >

< SVEZIA >

< FINLANDIA >

OUTFLOOR20 MMANTISLIP 9,5 MM

30x60 - 117/8”x235/8” 
60x120 - 235/8”x48” 

NON RETTIFICATO
NOT RECTIFIED

80x160 - 32”x64” 

60x120 - 235/8”x48” 

20x120 - 8”x48” 

20x160 - 8”x64” 

45x90 - 173/4”x36” 

22,5x90 - 9”x36” 

60x60 - 235/8”x235/8” 

30x60 - 117/8”x235/8” 

20x60 - 8”x235/8” 

10x60 - 4”x235/8” 

60x120 - 235/8”x48” 

NATURALE - MATTE
FIBRE

LA
PP

AT
O SATIN -HONED SATIN

45x90 - 173/4”x36” 

80x160 - 32”x64” 60x60 - 235/8”x235/8” 

60x120 - 235/8”x48” 

L’anima autentica che rivela la 
naturale bellezza della pietra nord 
europea Burlington.

An authentic soul that 
reveals the natural beauty 
of Burlington stone from the 
North of England.

>>

L’anima autentica che rivela la naturale bellezza della pietra nord europea Burlington.
An authentic soul that reveals the natural beauty of Burlington stone from the North of 
England.

>>
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OUTFLOOR20

>>

ANTISLIP
R11 A+B+C

DANIMARCA  
SVEZIA

I moduli spessore 20 mm 
completano un progetto funzionale 
e trasversale, ampliano le possibilità 
di applicazione e non pongono limiti 
al progetto architettonico.

The modules 20 mm thick complete 
a functional, versatile collection, 
extend application potentials 
and mean there are no limits to 
architectural design.

>>  in/out

Die 20 mm dicken Module 
komplettieren ein funktionelles 

und übergreifendes 
Projekt, erweitern die 

Anwendungsmöglichkeiten und 
setzten dem Architekturprojekt 

keine Grenzen.

Les modules de 20 mm 
d’épaisseur complètent un projet 

à la fois fonctionnel et transversal, 
étendent les possibilités 

d’application et n’imposent aucune 
limite au projet architectural.

Los módulos de 20 mm de 
grosor completan un proyecto 

funcional y transversal, amplían 
las posibilidades de aplicación 
y no ponen límites al proyecto 

arquitectónico.

Модули толщиной 20 мм 
завершают функциональный, 

универсальный набор, расширяя 
потенциал применения и означают, 

что нет никаких ограничений для 
архитектурного проектирования.

20mm
Spessore / Thickness

FLOOR: DANIMARCA 60X120-DANIMARCA GRADONE ASSEMBLATO 30X120
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WALL: FIBRE NORVEGIA 60X120
WASHBASIN: FINLANDIA 
FLOOR: FINLANDIA 80X160

>>
WELLNESS SPACES
TRENDY MOOD
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I formati 80x160 uniti ai moduli 
tridimensionali Fibre creano sinergie 
scenografiche e originali. 
Pareti e pavimenti parlano del calore 
della materia e della modernità.
The 80x160 sizes combine with the 
three-dimensional Fibre module to 
create original, striking associations. 
Walls and floors express the warmth 
of matter and modernity.

FINLANDIA 80x160 - 32”x64” NORVEGIA 60x120 - 325/8”x48” 

Die Formate 80x160 bilden 
zusammen mit den dreidimensionalen 
Modulen Fibre szenografische und 
originelle Synergien. Wände und 
Böden sprechen von der Wärme 
der Materie und von Modernität.

Les formats 80x160 joints 
aux modules tridimensionnels 
Fibre créent des synergies 
scénographiques originales. 
Murs et sols expriment la chaleur 
de la matière et de la modernité.

Los formatos de 80x160 junto con 
los módulos tridimensionales Fibre 
crean sinergias escenográficas 
y originales. Las paredes y los 
pavimentos hablan del calor de 
la materia y de la modernidad.

Форматы 80х160 в сочетании 
с трехмерным модулями Fibre 
создают оригинальные, яркие 
ассоциации. Стены и полы 
выражают теплоту материи и 
современность.
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WALL: FINLANDIA FIBRE 60X120 + MOSAICO CHEVRON SVEZIA 28X32
FLOOR: SVEZIA 80X160

<<
NATURAL 

CONTRASTS
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SUPERFICI RESISTENTI 
AL TRAFFICO INTENSO.

Surfaces resistant to 
heavy traffic. 

Widerstandsfähig für 
verkehrsintensive Oberflächen.

Surfaces résistant au trafic 
intense.

Поверхности, устойчивые 
к высокому трафику.
Superficies resistentes 

al tránsito intenso.

>>

MOSAICO CHEVRON 28X32

FIBRE

+

5 raffinierte Farbtöne 
interpretieren die großen 
öffentlichen Räume der 
kontemporären Architektur 
optimal. Von den Bereichen mit 
hoher Begehungsfrequenz bis zu 
mäßigeren Interior Design Räumen 
kleidet Nordic Stone mit einer 
atemberaubenden Eleganz.

Cinq tonalités raffinées qui 
interprètent au mieux les grands 
espaces publics de l’architecture 
contemporaine. Des espaces 
hautement fréquentés au design 
d’intérieur sur des espaces de 
moindres dimensions, Nordic Stone 
aménage et décore avec une 
désarmante élégance.

5 exclusivos tonos que 
interpretan de manera 
excelente los grandes espacios 
públicos de la arquitectura 
contemporánea. Desde las áreas 
con un elevado nivel de tránsito 
hasta el diseño de interiores más 
reducido, Nordic Stone decora 
con una elegancia desarmante. 

5 изысканных цветов идеально 
подходят для интерпретации 
больших общественных 
пространств современных 
архитектурных проектов. 
От интенсивно используемых 
поверхностей до самого 
сокровенного интерьерного 
дизайна, Nordic Stone украшает с 
обезоруживающей элегантностью.

5 raffinate tonalità che interpretano 
al meglio i grandi spazi pubblici 
dell’architettura contemporanea. 
Dalle aree ad alto calpestio fino all’interior 
design più contenuto, Nordic Stone arreda 
con una disarmante eleganza. 

5 exquisite colours are ideal for 
interpreting the large public spaces  
of contemporary architectural projects.  
From heavily used areas to the most 
intimate interior design, Nordic Stone 
decorates with a disarming elegance. 
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>> 
SIMPLY 
ELEGANCE

WALL: DANIMARCA FIBRE 60X120
FLOOR: DANIMARCA 80X160
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ST
RO

NG
 AND DURABLE

FIBRE
SOLUTIONS
FOR ORIGINAL
WALL

DANIMARCA 60x120 - 325/8”x48” 
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La finitura “lappata satinata” è un esempio di 
eleganza assoluta: la superficie, setosa e morbida al 
tatto, mette in luce un delicato riflesso, richiamando 

così la profondità e il fascino della pietra d’ispirazione.  
The “satiny honed” surface is an example of flawless 

elegance: the surface, soft and silky to the touch, 
generates subtle reflections, evoking all the depth 

and beauty of the inspiration stone. 

SATINED HONED :
 EXQUISITE SURFACE

Die Ausführung “geläppt satiniert” ist ein Beispiel 
von absoluter Eleganz: Die Oberfläche, die sich 
seidig und weich anfühlt, zeigt einen sanften 
Reflex und verweist so auf die Tiefe und den 
Charme des Natursteins.

La finition «  adoucie satinée  » est un exemple 
d’élégance absolue  : la surface, soyeuse et 
douce au toucher, met en lumière de subtils 
reflets qui rappellent la profondeur et le charme 
de la pierre d’inspiration.

El acabado semi pulido satinado es un ejemplo de 
elegancia absoluta: la superficie, sedosa y suave 
al tacto, pone de relieve un delicado reflejo, 
reproduciendo de esta forma la profundidad y la 
fascinación de la piedra de inspiración.  

“Атласная шлифованная” поверхность является 
примером безупречной элегантности: поверхность, 
мягкая и шелковистая на ощупь, создает едва 
различимые отражения, показывая всю глубину 
и красоту вдохновения камня.
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>> 
HARMONY 
& BALANCE

WALL: ISLANDA 80X160 + ISLANDA MOSAICO CHEVRON 28X32+ ALNUS MANDORLA 20X160
FLOOR: ISLANDA 80X160 + ALNUS MANDORLA 20X160
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BEST 
SOLUTION
FOR 
BATHROOM

WATER PROOF
Absorptionsfrei.
N’absorbe pas.
Влагостойкий.

No absorbe.

LA
RG

E-S
IZE SLABS AND EXCLUSIVE DETAILS 

80x160
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Chevron ist das Mosaik, das die Wände mit 
einer starken Persönlichkeit prägt und seine 
dreidimensionale Wirkung bewegt sich 
mit Dynamik und einer eindrucksvollen 
Ausdruckskraft.

Chevron est la mosaïque qui sculpte des 
parois murales à la grande personnalité ; 
l’effet tridimensionnel se meut avec 
dynamisme et force expressive suggestive.

Chevron es el mosaico que esculpe 
paredes con gran personalidad, el efecto 
tridimensional se mueve con dinamismo y 
sugerente fuerza expresiva.

Chevron это мозаика, которая гравирует 
стены необъятной индивидуальностью; 
динамичный трехмерный эффект 
оказывает сильное выразительное 
воздействие.

28x32 11”x121/2”>>

DYNAMIC
DESIGN

Chevron è il mosaico che scolpisce 
pareti dalla grande personalità, 
l’effetto tridimensionale si muove 
con dinamismo e suggestiva 
forza espressiva.
Chevron is the mosaic that carves 
walls of immense personality;  
the vibrant three-dimensional effect 
has a strong expressive impact.
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WALL: SVEZIA 80X160
FLOOR: SVEZIA 80X160 + NORVEGIA 80X160

>> 
UNIQUE 

BUSINESS
LOUNGES
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Le due superfici per interno 
arredano lo spazio in costante 
equilibrio tra resistenza della 
materia e delicata armonia 
cromatica.

The two indoor surfaces decorate 
space with an ideal blend of 
strength of material and delicate 
chromatic harmonics.

Die zwei Oberflächen für 
Innenbereiche kleiden den 
Raum mit einem konstanten 
Gleichgewicht zwischen 
Festigkeit der Materie und 
zarter farblicher Harmonie.

Les deux surfaces d’intérieur 
aménagent l’espace en constant 
équilibre entre résistance de la 
matière et délicate harmonie 
chromatique.

Las dos superficies para interiores 
decoran el espacio en constante 
equilibrio entre la resistencia del 
material y la delicada armonía 
cromática.

Две внутренние поверхности 
украшают пространство 
идеальным сочетанием 
прочности материала с 
деликатной хроматической 
гармонией.

MIX      COLORS

NORVEGIA 80x160 - 32”x64” SVEZIA 80x160 - 32”x64” 

>>
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OUTFLOOR20
Nordic Stone bietet 
ein komplettes 
Oberflächenprogramm 
mit allen Spezialteilen 
für die Definition 
jedes einzelnen 
architektonischen 
Details. 

Le programme de 
surfaces Nordic Stone 
offre toutes les pièces 
spéciales pour définir 
le moindre détail 
architectural.

El programa de 
superficies Nordic 
Stone dispone de 
todas las piezas 
especiales para definir 
todos los detalles 
arquitectónicos. 

Коллекция 
поверхностей Nordic 
Stone наполнена 
всеми элементами, 
необходимыми для 
определения каждой 
архитектурной детали.

FLOOR: OUTFLOOR20 DANIMARCA 60X120 + OUTFLOOR20 DANIMARCA GRADONE ASSEMBLATO + GRADONE ANGOLARE ASSEMBLATO 30X120

FREEDOM
FOR
OUTDOOR
SPACE

ll programma di superfici 
Nordic Stone è completo di 
tutti i pezzi speciali per definire 
ogni dettaglio architettonico. 

The Nordic Stone collection  
of surfaces is complete with 
all the trims required to define 
every architectural detail.  
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OUTFLOOR20

20mm
Spessore / Thickness

FLOOR: OUTFLOOR20 SVEZIA 60X120

CA
RR

ABILE / DRIVE OVER
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OUTFLOOR20

20mm
Spessore / Thickness

PRACTICAL  
& INSPIRING

FLOOR: OUTFLOOR20 DANIMARCA 60X120

Resistente, espressivo e materico: 
Outfloor20 è il modulo carrabile, 
ingelivo, facile da posare che completa 
il gardening e ogni esigenza di arredo 
esterno pubblico.

Tough, expressive and tactile: 
Outfloor20 is the easy-to-install, 
frostproof drive-over module that 
completes gardening design and meets 
all public outdoor decoration needs. 

PO
SA

 A
 S

EC
CO

 SU ERBA / DRY LAYING ON GRASS. 
Widerstandsfähig, 
ausdruckskräftig und materisch: 
Outfloor20 ist das befahrbare, 
frostfeste und leicht zu 
verlegende Modul, das alle 
Bedürfnisse der Ausstattung 
von Gärten und öffentlichen 
Außenbereichen erfüllt. 

Résistant, expressif et 
matérique : Outfloor20 est le 
module carrossable, résistant 
au gel et facile à poser 
qui complète le gardening 
et répond à toute exigence 
d’aménagement public extérieur.

Resistente, expresivo y material: 
Outfloor20 es el módulo 
transitable, resistente a las 
heladas y fácil de colocar que 
completa los jardines y todas las 
necesidades de decoración de 
espacios exteriores públicos. 

Прочные, выразительные 
и тактильные: Outfloor20 
являются простыми в 
укладке, морозостойкими 
подъездными модулями, 
которые завершают садовый 
дизайн и отвечают всем 
общественным потребностям 
наружной отделки.
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Nordic Stone
INFORMAZIONI TECNICHE / TECHNICAL INFORMATION 

GRES PORCELLANATO - RETTIFICATO / PORCELAIN STONEWARE - RECTIFIED
FEINSTEINZEUG - KALIBRIERT / GRES CERAME - RECTIFIÉ / GRES PORCELANICO - RECTIFICADO / КЕРАМОГРАНИТ - РЕТИФИЦИРОВАННЫЙ

CONFORMING TO STANDARDS 

EN 14411 ISO 13006 APPENDICE G GRUPPO BIa UGL con Eb ≤ 0,5%
EN 14411 ISO 13006 APPENDICE G GRUPPO Bla GL con Ev ≤ 0,5% *

* GL - LAPPATO SATIN / HONED SATIN / GELÄPPT SATINIERT / ADOUCI SATINÉ / LAPEADO SATINADO / САТИНИРОВАННЫЙ ШЛИФОВАННЫЙ

BENDING
STRENGTH

FROST 
RESISTANCE

CHEMICALS 
RESISTANCE

STAIN 
RESISTANCE

RECTIFIED NOT RECTIFIED

ANSI A326.3 > 0,42 R11 / A+B+C ANSI A326.3 > 0,42

NATURALE ANTISLIP
OUTFLOOR20

ANTISLIP
OUTFLOOR20



 9,5 mm
NOT  

RECTIFIED *

SUPERFICIE / SURFACE THICK 80x160 cm 
311/2”x627/8”

20x160 cm 
8”x627/8”

60x120 cm 
231/2”x471/4”

20x120 cm  
8”x471/4”

60x60 cm  
231/2”x231/2”

30x60 cm  
117/8”x231/2”

30x60 cm  
117/8”x231/2”

ISLANDA

NATURALE / MATTE / NATUR /
NATUREL / NATURAL / МАТОВЫЙ 9,5 MM NT01GA NT01HA NT01BA NT01EA NT0168 NT0163

LAPPATO-SATIN /
HONED-SATIN / HONED-SATIN / 
LAPPATO SATIN / PULIDO SATINADO / 
ЛАППАТИРОВАННЫЙ САТИНИРОВАННЫЙ

9,5 MM NT01GAL NT01BAL NT0168L

FIBRE 9,5 MM NT01BAF

ANTISLIP 9,5 MM NT0160A

DANIMARCA

NATURALE / MATTE / NATUR /
NATUREL / NATURAL / МАТОВЫЙ 9,5 MM NT02GA NT02HA NT02BA NT02EA NT0268 NT0263

LAPPATO-SATIN /
HONED-SATIN / HONED-SATIN / 
LAPPATO SATIN / PULIDO SATINADO / 
ЛАППАТИРОВАННЫЙ САТИНИРОВАННЫЙ

9,5 MM NT02GAL NT02BAL NT0268L

FIBRE 9,5 MM NT02BAF

ANTISLIP 9,5 MM NT0260A

 9,5 mm

SUPERFICIE / SURFACE THICK 45x90 cm  
173/4”x351/2”

22,5x90 cm  
9”x351/2”

20x60 cm  
8”x231/2”

10x60 cm  
4”x231/2”

ISLANDA

NATURALE / MATTE / NATUR /
NATUREL / NATURAL / МАТОВЫЙ 9,5 MM NT0149 NT01L13 NT01L2 NT01L1

LAPPATO-SATIN /
HONED-SATIN / HONED-SATIN / 
LAPPATO SATIN / PULIDO SATINADO / 
ЛАППАТИРОВАННЫЙ САТИНИРОВАННЫЙ

9,5 MM NT0149L

DANIMARCA

NATURALE / MATTE / NATUR /
NATUREL / NATURAL / МАТОВЫЙ 9,5 MM NT0249 NT02L13 NT02L2 NT02L1

LAPPATO-SATIN /
HONED-SATIN / HONED-SATIN / 
LAPPATO SATIN / PULIDO SATINADO / 
ЛАППАТИРОВАННЫЙ САТИНИРОВАННЫЙ

9,5 MM NT0249L

V2 MODERATE HEAVY TRAFFIC
TRAFFICO INTENSO

MEDIUM TRAFFIC
TRAFFICO MEDIO

NON RETTIFICATO
NOT RECTIFIED

NATURALE / MATTE 
ANTISLIP

LAPPATO-SATIN / HONED-SATIN * NON RETTIFICATO, 
   PIASTRELLA CON BORDI NATURALI.
   UNRECTIFIED, TILE WITH NATURAL EDGES.

 20 mm OUTFLOOR2O

SUPERFICIE / SURFACE THICK 60x120 cm 
231/2”x471/4

DANIMARCA ANTISLIP 20 MM NT02BA2

DANIMARCA
FIBRE  - UGL 

ISLANDA
FIBRE  - UGL 

ISLANDA
NATURALE - UGL 
MATTE

LAPPATO-SATIN - GL 
HONED-SATIN

DANIMARCA
NATURALE - UGL 
MATTE

LAPPATO-SATIN - GL 
HONED-SATIN
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 9,5 mm
NOT  

RECTIFIED *

SUPERFICIE / SURFACE THICK 80x160 cm 
311/2”x627/8”

20x160 cm 
8”x627/8”

60x120 cm 
231/2”x471/4”

20x120 cm  
8”x471/4”

60x60 cm  
231/2”x231/2”

30x60 cm  
117/8”x231/2”

30x60 cm  
117/8”x231/2”

NORVEGIA

NATURALE / MATTE / NATUR /
NATUREL / NATURAL / МАТОВЫЙ 9,5 MM NT03GA NT03HA NT03BA NT03EA NT0368 NT0363

LAPPATO-SATIN /
HONED-SATIN / HONED-SATIN / 
LAPPATO SATIN / PULIDO SATINADO / 
ЛАППАТИРОВАННЫЙ САТИНИРОВАННЫЙ

9,5 MM NT03GAL NT03BAL NT0368L

FIBRE 9,5 MM NT03BAF

ANTISLIP 9,5 MM NT0360A

SVEZIA

NATURALE / MATTE / NATUR /
NATUREL / NATURAL / МАТОВЫЙ 9,5 MM NT04GA NT04HA NT04BA NT04EA NT0468 NT0463

LAPPATO-SATIN /
HONED-SATIN / HONED-SATIN / 
LAPPATO SATIN / PULIDO SATINADO / 
ЛАППАТИРОВАННЫЙ САТИНИРОВАННЫЙ

9,5 MM NT04GAL NT04BAL NT0468L

FIBRE 9,5 MM NT04BAF

ANTISLIP 9,5 MM NT0460A

 9,5 mm

SUPERFICIE / SURFACE THICK 45x90 cm  
173/4”x351/2”

22,5x90 cm  
9”x351/2”

20x60 cm  
8”x231/2”

10x60 cm  
4”x231/2”

NORVEGIA

NATURALE / MATTE / NATUR /
NATUREL /NATURAL / МАТОВЫЙ 9,5 MM NT0349 NT03L13 NT03L2 NT03L1

LAPPATO-SATIN /
HONED-SATIN / HONED-SATIN / 
LAPPATO SATIN / PULIDO SATINADO / 
ЛАППАТИРОВАННЫЙ САТИНИРОВАННЫЙ

9,5 MM NT0349L

SVEZIA

NATURALE / MATTE / NATUR /
NATUREL /NATURAL / МАТОВЫЙ 9,5 MM NT0449 NT04L13 NT04L2 NT04L1

LAPPATO-SATIN /
HONED-SATIN / HONED-SATIN / 
LAPPATO SATIN / PULIDO SATINADO / 
ЛАППАТИРОВАННЫЙ САТИНИРОВАННЫЙ

9,5 MM NT0449L

 20 mm OUTFLOOR2O

SUPERFICIE / SURFACE THICK 60x120 cm 
231/2”x471/4

SVEZIA ANTISLIP 20 MM NT04BA2

SVEZIA
FIBRE  - UGL 

NORVEGIA
FIBRE  - UGL 

NORVEGIA
NATURALE - UGL 
MATTE

LAPPATO-SATIN - GL 
HONED-SATIN

SVEZIA
NATURALE - UGL 
MATTE

LAPPATO-SATIN - GL 
HONED-SATIN

V2 MODERATE HEAVY TRAFFIC
TRAFFICO INTENSO

MEDIUM TRAFFIC
TRAFFICO MEDIO

NON RETTIFICATO
NOT RECTIFIED

NATURALE / MATTE 
ANTISLIP

LAPPATO-SATIN / HONED-SATIN * NON RETTIFICATO, 
   PIASTRELLA CON BORDI NATURALI.
   UNRECTIFIED, TILE WITH NATURAL EDGES.
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FINLANDIA
FIBRE  - UGL 

FINLANDIA
NATURALE - UGL 
MATTE

LAPPATO-SATIN - GL 
HONED-SATIN

 9,5 mm
NOT  

RECTIFIED *

SUPERFICIE / SURFACE THICK 80x160 cm 
311/2”x627/8”

20x160 cm 
8”x627/8”

60x120 cm 
231/2”x471/4”

20x120 cm  
8”x471/4”

60x60 cm  
231/2”x231/2”

30x60 cm  
117/8”x231/2”

30x60 cm  
117/8”x231/2”

FINLANDIA

NATURALE / MATTE / NATUR /
NATUREL / NATURAL / МАТОВЫЙ 9,5 MM NT05GA NT05HA NT05BA NT05EA NT0568 NT0563

LAPPATO-SATIN /
HONED-SATIN / HONED-SATIN / 
LAPPATO SATIN / PULIDO SATINADO / 
ЛАППАТИРОВАННЫЙ САТИНИРОВАННЫЙ

9,5 MM NT05GAL NT05BAL NT0568L

FIBRE 9,5 MM NT05BAF

ANTISLIP 9,5 MM NT0560A

 9,5 mm

SUPERFICIE / SURFACE THICK 45x90 cm  
173/4”x351/2”

22,5x90 cm  
9”x351/2”

20x60 cm  
8”x231/2”

10x60 cm  
4”x231/2”

FINLANDIA

NATURALE / MATTE / NATUR /
NATUREL /NATURAL / МАТОВЫЙ 9,5 MM NT0549 NT05L13 NT05L2 NT05L1

LAPPATO-SATIN /
HONED-SATIN / HONED-SATIN / 
LAPPATO SATIN / PULIDO SATINADO / 
ЛАППАТИРОВАННЫЙ САТИНИРОВАННЫЙ

9,5 MM NT0549L

V2 MODERATE HEAVY TRAFFIC
TRAFFICO INTENSO

MEDIUM TRAFFIC
TRAFFICO MEDIO

NON RETTIFICATO
NOT RECTIFIED

NATURALE / MATTE
ANTISLIP

LAPPATO-SATIN / HONED-SATIN * NON RETTIFICATO, 
   PIASTRELLA CON BORDI NATURALI.
   UNRECTIFIED, TILE WITH NATURAL EDGES.

MOSAICO A  
NATURALE - UGL 
MATTE

ISLANDA DANIMARCA NORVEGIA FINLANDIASVEZIA

 9,5 mm

SUPERFICIE / SURFACE COLORE / COLOR 30x30 cm  
117/8”x117/8”

PCS
BOX

NATURALE / MATTE / NATUR / 
NATUREL / NATURAL / МАТОВЫЙ

ISLANDA NT013MA 12

DANIMARCA NT023MA 12

NORVEGIA NT033MA 12

SVEZIA NT043MA 12

FINLANDIA NT053MA 12

MOSAICO CHEVRON
NATURALE - UGL 
MATTE

ISLANDA DANIMARCA NORVEGIA FINLANDIASVEZIA

 9,5 mm

SUPERFICIE / SURFACE COLORE / COLOR MOSAICO CHEVRON
28x32 cm 
11”x121/2”

PCS
BOX

NATURALE / MATTE / NATUR / 
NATUREL / NATURAL / МАТОВЫЙ

ISLANDA NT01MC 4

DANIMARCA NT02MC 4

NORVEGIA NT03MC 4

SVEZIA NT04MC 4

FINLANDIA NT05MC 4

LISTELLO CHEVRON
NATURALE - UGL 
MATTE

FINLANDIASVEZIANORVEGIADANIMARCAISLANDA

 9,5 mm

SUPERFICIE / SURFACE COLORE / COLOR LISTELLO CHEVRON
14x32 cm 
51/2”x121/2”

PCS
BOX

NATURALE / MATTE / NATUR / 
NATUREL / NATURAL / МАТОВЫЙ

ISLANDA NT01LC 8

DANIMARCA NT02LC 8

NORVEGIA NT03LC 8

SVEZIA NT04LC 8

FINLANDIA NT05LC 8

MULTISPESSORE
EXTRA THICK MOSAIC

SU RETE
MESH MOUNTED

TESSERA 5x5 2”x2”

MOSAICO CHEVRON
LISTELLO CHEVRON

MOSAICO A
MOSAICO CHEVRON
LISTELLO CHEVRON

MOSAICO A
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 9,5 mm

COLORE
COLOR

SUPERFICIE
SURFACE

BATTISCOPA
7x60 cm 

23/4”x231/2”

GRADONE CON TORO 
120x33x4 cm  

471/4”x13”x13/4”

ELEMENTO “L” 
INCOLLATO  

16,5x60x4,5 cm 
61⁄2”x231⁄2”x13⁄4”

PCS BOX 10 PCS BOX 2 PCS BOX 4

ISLANDA

NATURALE / MATTE / NATUR / NATUREL /NATURAL / МАТОВЫЙ NT0176 NT01GT2

LAPPATO-SATIN / HONED-SATIN / HONED-SATIN / LAPPATO SATIN / PULIDO SATINADO / ЛАППАТИРОВАННЫЙ САТИНИРОВАННЫЙ NT0176L NT01GT3

ANTISLIP NT0195I

DANIMARCA

NATURALE / MATTE / NATUR / NATUREL /NATURAL / МАТОВЫЙ NT0276 NT02GT2

LAPPATO-SATIN / HONED-SATIN / HONED-SATIN / LAPPATO SATIN / PULIDO SATINADO / ЛАППАТИРОВАННЫЙ САТИНИРОВАННЫЙ NT0276L NT02GT3

ANTISLIP NT0295I

NORVEGIA

NATURALE / MATTE / NATUR / NATUREL /NATURAL / МАТОВЫЙ NT0376 NT03GT2

LAPPATO-SATIN / HONED-SATIN / HONED-SATIN / LAPPATO SATIN / PULIDO SATINADO / ЛАППАТИРОВАННЫЙ САТИНИРОВАННЫЙ NT0376L NT03GT3

ANTISLIP NT0395I

SVEZIA

NATURALE / MATTE / NATUR / NATUREL /NATURAL / МАТОВЫЙ NT0476 NT04GT2

LAPPATO-SATIN / HONED-SATIN / HONED-SATIN / LAPPATO SATIN / PULIDO SATINADO / ЛАППАТИРОВАННЫЙ САТИНИРОВАННЫЙ NT0476L NT04GT3

ANTISLIP NT0495I

FINLANDIA

NATURALE / MATTE / NATUR / NATUREL /NATURAL / МАТОВЫЙ NT0576 NT05GT2

LAPPATO-SATIN / HONED-SATIN / HONED-SATIN / LAPPATO SATIN / PULIDO SATINADO / ЛАППАТИРОВАННЫЙ САТИНИРОВАННЫЙ NT0576L NT05GT3

ANTISLIP NT0595I

 20 mm GRADONE
CON TORO

ARROTONDATO

GRADONE  
ANGOLARE CON TORO 

ARROTONDATO DX E SX

GRADONE
ASSEMBLATO

GRADONE  
ANGOLARE

ASSEMBLATO DX E SX

ALZATA  
CON SCURETTO

GRIGLIA CANALINA GOCCIOLATOIO  
LUCIDATO IN COSTA

BORDO L

COLORE
COLOR

SUPERFICIE
SURFACE

30x120 cm  
117/8”x471/4”

30x120 cm  
117/8”x471/4”

30x120 cm  
117/8”x471/4”

30x120 cm  
117/8”x471/4”

20x120 cm 
8”x471/4”

14x60 cm 
51⁄2”x231⁄2”

8x14x60 cm 
31/8”x51⁄2”x231⁄2”

20x120 cm  
8”x471/4”

20x22x120 cm  
8”x85⁄8”x471/4”

PCS BOX 2 PCS BOX 2 PCS BOX 2 PCS BOX 2 PCS BOX 2 PCS BOX 2 PCS BOX 2 PCS BOX 2 PCS BOX 1

DANIMARCA ANTISLIP NT02G5R
DX NT02D5R

NT02G5A
DX NT02D5A

NT02AL2 NT02GG6 NT02CA6 NT02SG2 NT02BR2
SX NT02S5R SX NT02S5A

SVEZIA ANTISLIP NT04G5R
DX NT04D5R

NT04G5A
DX NT04D5A

NT04AL2 NT04GG6 NT04CA6 NT04SG2 NT04BR2
SX NT04S5R SX NT04S5A

GRADONE CON TORO 
ARROTONDATO

GRADONE ANGOLARE 
CON TORO ARROTONDATO

GRADONE 
ASSEMBLATO

GRADONE ANGOLARE 
ASSEMBLATO

GOCCIOLATOIO 
LUCIDATO IN COSTA

Steptread with rounded bullnose / 
Gradone mit abgerundeter Vorderkante /
Margelles avec bord rondi / Escalon con 
pieza de peldano redondeado / 
Ступень с закругленным краем

Corner step tread with bull nose Right/
Left / Eck-Trittstufe mit abgerundete 
Forderkante Link/Rechts / Nez de marche d 
angle avec bord arrondi droit et gauche / 
Peldaños angulares dx y sx con borde 
redondo / Угловая ступень с закругленным 
бортиком Правая/Левая

Step Tread with glued full skirting / 
Zusammengesetzter Trittstufe / 
Nez de marché assemblé et collè / 
Peldaño pegado / Ступень с 
приклеенным бортико

Corner step tread with glued full skirting / 
Zusammengesetzter Trittstufe / Nez démarche 
d angle assemblé et colles / Angulates 
pegados / Угловая ступень с приклеенным 
бортиком

Drainer / Tropfenabschluss /
Egouttoir / Peldaño con drenaje / 
Ступень с жёлобомw

GRIGLIA CANALINA * BORDO L * ALZATA CON SCURETTO

Grid / Abdeckung fuer 
Entwaesserungsrinne / Grille / 
Rejilla / Решётка

Water drain / Entwaesserungsrinne
Cannivaux / Canaleta / Жёлоб

L shape trim / Randwinkelstuck /
Rebord à margelle / Borde con forma 
de L rectificado / Элемент “L”

Two levels raise / Setzstufe abgewinkelt /
Contremarche avec cannelure / Alzada 
2 niveles rectificada / Подступёнок с выступом

* Assemblato / Coupled / 
Zusammengebaut / Assemblé / 
Asemblado / В сборе 

PEZZI SPECIALI / SPECIAL TRIMS
FORMTEILE / PIÈCES SPÉCIALES / PIEZAS ESPECIALES / СПЕЦИАЛЬНЫЕ ЭЛЕМЕНТЫ

PEZZI SPECIALI / SPECIAL TRIMS OUTFLOOR20
FORMTEILE / PIÈCES SPÉCIALES / PIEZAS ESPECIALES / СПЕЦИАЛЬНЫЕ ЭЛЕМЕНТЫ
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IMBALLI / PACKING PCS / BOX M2 / BOX KG / BOX PCS / PALLET M2 / PALLET KG / PALLET

80x160 cm 32”x64”

SPESSORE / 
THICKNESS
9,5 MM

NATURALE PZ / STK / PCS 	 1
M2 	 1,28 KG. 	 29,80

PZ / STK / PCS 	 36
M2 	 46,08 KG. 	 1.092,80

SQ. FT. 	 13,77 LBS. 	 65,56 SQ. FT. 	 495,95 LBS. 	 2.404,16

80x160 cm 32”x64”

SPESSORE / 
THICKNESS
9,5 MM

LAPPATO SATINATO PZ / STK / PCS 	 1 
M2 	 1,28 KG. 	 29,80

PZ / STK / PCS 	 36
M2 	 46,08 KG. 	 1.092,80

SQ. FT. 	 13,77 LBS. 	 65,56 SQ. FT. 	 495,95 LBS. 	 2.404,16

20x160 cm 8”x64”

SPESSORE / 
THICKNESS
9,5 MM

NATURALE PZ / STK / PCS 	 4
M2 	 1,28 KG. 	 29,80

PZ / STK / PCS 	 40
M2 	 51,20 KG. 	 1.212,00

SQ. FT. 	 13,77 LBS. 	 65,56 SQ. FT.	 551,06 LBS. 	 2.666,40

60x120 cm 235⁄8”x48”

SPESSORE / 
THICKNESS
9,5 MM

NATURALE PZ / STK / PCS 	 2
M2 	 1,44 KG. 	 32,20

PZ / STK / PCS 	 36
M2 	 51,84 KG. 	 1.179,20

SQ. FT. 	 15,49 LBS. 	 70,84 SQ. FT.	 557,95 LBS. 	 2.594,24

60x120 cm 235⁄8”x48”

SPESSORE / 
THICKNESS
9,5 MM

LAPPATO SATINATO PZ / STK / PCS 	 2
M² 	 1,44 KG. 	 33,00

PZ / STK / PCS 	 36
M2 	 51,84 KG. 	 1.207,64

SQ. FT. 	 15,49 LBS. 	 72,60 SQ. FT.	 557,95 LBS. 	 2.656,80

OUTFLOOR20 
60x120 cm 235⁄8”x48”

SPESSORE / 
THICKNESS
20 MM

ANTISLIP PZ / STK / PCS 	 1
M² 	 0,72 KG. 	 32,40

PZ / STK / PCS 	 32
M2 	 23,04 KG. 	 1.057,50

SQ. FT. 	 7,74 LBS.  	 71,28 SQ. FT.	 247,97 LBS. 	 2.326,50

FIBRE
60x120 cm 235⁄8”x48”

SPESSORE / 
THICKNESS
9,5 MM

NATURALE PZ / STK / PCS 	 2
M² 	 1,44 KG. 	 33,00

PZ / STK / PCS 	 36
M2 	 51,84 KG. 	 1.187,76

SQ. FT.  	 15,49 LBS. 	 72,60 SQ. FT. 	 551,45 LBS. 	 2.602,07

20x120 cm 8” x48”

SPESSORE / 
THICKNESS
9,5 MM

NATURALE PZ / STK / PCS 	 6
M² 	 1,44 KG. 	 31,50

PZ / STK / PCS 	 28
M2 	 40,32 KG. 	 902,00

SQ. FT.  	 15,49 LBS. 	 69,30 SQ. FT. 	 433,96 LBS. 	 2.037,20

60x60 cm 235⁄8”x235⁄8”

SPESSORE / 
THICKNESS
9,5 MM

NATURALE PZ / STK / PCS 	 4
M² 	 1,44 KG. 	 29,70

PZ / STK / PCS 	 30
M2 	 43,20 KG. 	 910,79

SQ. FT. 	 15,49 LBS. 	 65,34 SQ. FT. 	 464,96 LBS. 	 2.003,73

60x60 cm 235⁄8”x235⁄8”

SPESSORE / 
THICKNESS
9,5 MM

LAPPATO SATINATO PZ / STK / PCS 	 4
M² 	 1,44 KG. 	 32,20

PZ / STK / PCS 	 30
M2 	 43,20 KG. 	 986,00

SQ. FT. 	 15,49 LBS. 	 70,84 SQ. FT. 	 464,96 LBS. 	 2.169,20

30x60 cm 117⁄8”x235⁄8”

SPESSORE / 
THICKNESS
9,5 MM

NATURALE PZ / STK / PCS 	 8
M² 	 1,44 KG. 	 29,70

PZ / STK / PCS 	 32
M2 	 46,08 KG. 	 970,17

SQ. FT. 	 15,49 LBS. 	 65,34 SQ. FT. 	 495,95 LBS. 	 2.134,37

  NOT RECTIFIED ** 
30x60 cm 117⁄8”x235⁄8”

SPESSORE / 
THICKNESS
9,5 MM

ANTISLIP PZ / STK / PCS 	 8
M² 	 1,44 KG. 	 28,40

PZ / STK / PCS 	 32
M2 	 46,08 KG. 	 928,80

SQ. FT. 	 15,49 LBS. 	 62,48 SQ. FT. 	 495,95 LBS. 	 2.043,36,

45x90 cm 173/4”x36”

SPESSORE / 
THICKNESS
9,5 MM

NATURALE/
LAPPATO SATINATO PZ / STK / PCS 	 3

M² 	 1,21 KG. 	 26,30
PZ / STK / PCS 	 32

M2 	 38,88 KG. 	 861,60

SQ. FT. 	 13,02 LBS. 	 57,86 SQ. FT. 	 418,46 LBS. 	 1.895,52

22,5x90 cm 9”x36”

SPESSORE / 
THICKNESS
9,5 MM

NATURALE PZ / STK / PCS 	 6
M² 	 1,21 KG. 	 26,30

PZ / STK / PCS 	 36
M2 	 43,74 KG. 	 966,54

SQ. FT. 	 13,02 LBS.  	 57,86 SQ. FT. 	 470,77 LBS. 	 2.126,38

20x60 cm  8” x235⁄8”

SPESSORE / 
THICKNESS
9,5 MM

NATURALE PZ / STK / PCS 	 8
M² 	 0,96 KG. 	 20,40

PZ / STK / PCS 	 48
M2 	 46,08 KG. 	 999,20

SQ. FT. 	 10,33 LBS.  	 44,88 SQ. FT. 	 495,95 LBS. 	 2.198,24

10x60 cm 4”x235/8”

SPESSORE / 
THICKNESS
9,5 MM

NATURALE PZ / STK / PCS 	 12
M² 	 0,72 KG. 	 15,30

PZ / STK / PCS 	 50
M2 	 36,00 KG. 	 785,00

SQ. FT. 	 7,74 LBS.  	 33,66 SQ. FT. 	 387,46 LBS. 	 727,60

MOSAICO A 
30x30 cm 117⁄8”x117⁄8”

SPESSORE / 
THICKNESS
9,5 MM

NATURALE PZ / STK / PCS 	 12
M² 	 1,08 KG. 	 25,92

PZ / STK / PCS 	 30
M2 	 32,40 KG. 	 797,60

SQ. FT. 	 11,62 LBS.	 57,02 SQ. FT. 	 348,72 LBS. 	 1.754,72

MOSAICO CHEVRON
28x32 cm 11”x121/2”

SPESSORE / 
THICKNESS
9,5 MM

NATURALE PZ / STK / PCS 	 4
M² 	 0,35 KG. 	 8,60

SQ. FT. 	 3,76 LBS.	 18,92

LISTELLO CHEVRON
14x32 cm 51/2”x121/2”

SPESSORE / 
THICKNESS
9,5 MM

NATURALE PZ / STK / PCS 	 8
M² 	 0,35 KG. 	 8,60

SQ. FT. 	 3,76 LBS.	 18,92

INFORMAZIONI TECNICHE / TECHNICAL INFORMATIONS / TECHNISCHE ANGABEN / FICHE TECHNIQUE / DATOS TÉCNICOS / ТЕХНИЧЕСКАЯ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ

** NON RETTIFICATO, PIASTRELLA CON BORDI NATURALI. 
UNRECTIFIED, TILE WITH NATURAL EDGES. 

NICHT SCHARFKANTIG, FLIESE MIT NATÜRLICHEN KANTEN. 

NON RECTIFIÉ, CARREAU À BORDS NATURELS. 

NO RECTIFICADO, BALDOSA CON BORDES NATURALES. 

НЕРЕТТИФИЦИРОВАННЫЕ ПЛИТЫ ЕСТЕСТВЕННЫМИ КРАЯМИ.

NON RETTIFICATO
NOT RECTIFIED

TABELLA IMBALLI
PACKAGING CHART / TABELLE VERPACKUNGEN / TABLEAU EMBALLAGES / TABLA DE EMBALAJES / СХЕМА УПАКОВКИ 

CALIBRI SPESSORE 9,5 mm. / THICKNESS 9,5 mm
Le dimensioni operative dei singoli formati sono: / The working sizes of the individual commercial sizes are: / Die operativen Abmessungen der einzelnen Formate sind: / 
Les dimensions utiles des formats sont les suivantes : / Las dimensiones operativas de cada formato son: / Продукция “MEGA” упаковывается разными способами, в зависимости от размера.

800x1600 mm = 797x1596 mm
200x1600 mm = 197,7x1596 mm
600x1200 mm = 596x1194 mm
200x1200 mm = 197,7x1194 mm
600x600 mm = 596,5x596,5 mm

300x600 mm = 297,2x596,5 mm
450x900 mm = 446,8x895,7 mm
225x900 mm = 222,4x895,7 mm
200x600 mm = 197,7x596,5 mm
100x600 mm = 97,6x596,5 mm

Si raccomanda di alternare 
e orientare i pezzi in modo 
da creare una distribuzione 
naturale del disegno e 
delle venature. 
Si consiglia una stuccatura 
in tinta con il prodotto, 
mantenendo una fuga 
minima di 2 mm per il 
mono formato.

Alternate and lay out the 
pieces to create a natural 
distribution of the pattern 
and grains.
We suggest to match grout 
colour with slab, using a 
minimum space of 2 mm 
when laying a single size.

Es wird empfohlen, die 
Fliesen so abzuwechseln 
und auszurichten, dass eine 
natürliche Verteilung des 
Musters und der Äderungen 
geschaffen wird.
Falls nur ein Format verlegt 
wird, ist eine Fuge in selben 
Farbton der Grundfliese von  
2 mm empfohlen.

Il est recommandé 
d’alterner et d’orienter les 
pièces de manière à créer 
un effet de répartition 
naturel du dessin et des 
veinures. Nous préconisons 
une jointage teinte sur 
teinte, avec un joint de 2 
mm pour le mono format.

Se recomienda alternar y 
orientar las piezas creando 
una distribución natural del 
dibujo y de las vetas. 
Se recomienda utilizar  un 
rejuntado del mismo color 
del producto y de mantener 
una junta minima de  
2 mm para il mono formato.

Рекомендуется чередовать 
и ориентировать плитки для 
создания естественного 
распределения рисунка и вен.
Мы рекомендуем подбирать 
цвет затирки, соответствующий 
поверхности плиты, используя 
минимальный шов в 2 мм при 
укладке одинаковых форматов.

INSTANDHALTUNG UND REINIGUNG

Unterhaltsreinigung:
Es wird empfohlen, neutrale Reiniger zu 
verwenden und einwachsende und/oder 
imprägnierende Produkte zu vermeiden. Bei 
der Unterhaltsreinigung ist die Verwendung 
alkalischer oder säurehaltiger Produkte 
so weit wie möglich einzuschränken; 
anschließend reichlich mit sauberem Wasser 
nachspülen.

Schutzbehandlung nach der Verlegung:
Um die Keramikfläche vor Baustellenschmutz 
und -begehung zu schützen, ist der Boden 
unbedingt mit geeigneten Materialien zu 
schützen. Diese Maßnahme ist bei Fliesen 
mit polierter Oberfläche, die eventuellen 
Verkratzungen oder Beschädigungen leichter.

ENTRETIEN ET NETTOYAGE

Entretien courant :
il est recommandé d’utiliser des détergents 
neutres et d’éviter les produits de type cire 
et/ou imprégnants. Pour le nettoyage courant, 
veiller à limiter l’utilisation des produits 
alcalins et acides, et en fin d’entretien rincer 
abondamment à l’eau propre.

Protection après la pose :
pour protéger la surface céramique des 
saletés et du trafic de chantier, il est 
recommandé de protéger le sol à l’aide de 
matériaux appropriés ; cette précaution doit 
être considérée comme obligatoire dans 
le cas des carreaux à surface brillante, 
davantage exposées aux risques de rayures 
et autres dommages.

MANTENIMIENTO Y LIMPIEZA

Mantenimiento ordinario:
se recomienda el uso de detergentes 
neutros y evitar productos con cera y/o 
impregnantes. En la limpieza ordinaria 
es necesario limitar el uso de productos 
alcalinos o ácidos, al finalizar, aclarar 
abundantemente con agua limpia.

Protección después de la colocación:
para proteger la superficie cerámica de 
la suciedad y del tránsito de la obra, se 
recomienda proteger el pavimento con 
materiales adecuados, esta precaución 
debe considerarse obligatoria en el caso 
de baldosas con superficie brillante, más 
expuestas a posibles arañazos o daños.

УХОД И ОЧИСТКА

РЕГУЛЯРНЫЙ УХОД:
использовать нейтральные моющие 
средства и не использовать воск и/или 
пропиточные материалы. Не рекомендуется 
чрезмерное использование щелочных и 
кислот-содержащих веществ при обычной 
чистке; в случае попадания промыть большим 
количеством воды.

ЗАЩИТА ПОСЛЕ УКЛАДКИ:
для защиты керамических поверхностей 
от рабочей пыли и трафика, необходимо 
использовать соответствующие материалы; 
эта мера предосторожности является 
обязательной для плит с глянцевыми 
поверхностями, подвергающимся большому 
риску царапин или повреждений.

MANUTENZIONE E PULIZIA CARE AND CLEANING 

MANUTENZIONE ORDINARIA:
si consiglia l’utilizzo di detergenti neutri e di evitare i prodotti ceranti e/o impregnanti. 
Nella pulizia ordinaria occorre limitare l’uso di prodotti alcalini o acidi, alla fine risciacquare 
abbondantemente con acqua pulita.

PROTEZIONE DOPO LA POSA:
per preservare la superficie ceramica da sporco e traffico di cantiere si raccomanda di 
proteggere il pavimento con materiali idonei, questa precauzione è da considerarsi obbligatoria 
in caso di piastrelle con superficie lucida, più esposte a eventuali graffi o danneggiamenti.

ROUTINE CARE:
use neutral detergents and do not use waxing and/or impregnating products.  
Do not over-use alkaline or acid products for routine cleaning; when done, rinse with 
plenty of clean water.

PROTECTION AFTER INSTALLATION:
to protect the ceramic surfaces from building site dirt and traffic, the surface should be 
protected with suitable materials; this precaution is compulsory for surfaces with glossy 
surfaces, at greater risk of scratching or damage.

NORME DI POSA E MANUTENZIONE   
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS / VERLEGUNHALTUNGSNORMEN / NORMES DE POSE ET D’ENTRETIEN / NORMAS DE 
COLOCACIÓN Y MANTENIMIENTO / ПРАВИЛА УКЛАДКИ И УХОДА
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FIBRE / MOSAICO CHEVRON

Per i decori Fibra e Chevron si raccomanda l’utilizzo a 
rivestimento (su parete, non a pavimento).

The Fibra and Chevron decors are suitable for use on 
walls and not as floor coverings. 

NEL CASO SI SCELGA LA POSA “A CORRERE” DEI PRODOTTI IN FORMATI RETTANGOLARI, SI CONSIGLIA DI SFALSARE 
IL LATO PIÙ LUNGO PER UN MASSIMO DI 30 CM SULLA LUNGHEZZA DEL PEZZO ADIACENTE.

When rectangular products are 
laid in “running bond” patterns, 
the longest side should be stag-
gered in relation to the length of 
the piece next to it by no more 
than 30 cm.

Falls rechteckige Formate 
“fortlaufend” verlegt werden 
sollen, wird empfohlen, die 
längere Seite im Verhältnis zum 
angrenzenden Teil um maximal 
30 versetzt anzuordnen.

Dans le cas de la pose parallèle 
de carreaux rectangulaires, il 
est recommandé de décaler le 
côté long d’un maximum de 30 
cm sur la longueur du carreau 
adjacent.

En caso de colocación “conti-
nua” de material con formatos 
rectangulares, se recomienda  
escalonar el lado más largo unos 
30 cm con respecto a la longitud 
de la pieza adyacente.

При укладке прямоугольных 
форматов со смещением, 
рекомендуется сдвигать длинный  
край не более, чем на 30 см по 
отношению к прилегающей плите. 

YES
max 30 cm 

20x120

20x120 20x120

20x120

più di 30 cm / more than 30 cm

NO

NORME DI POSA E MANUTENZIONE   
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS / VERLEGUNGS- UND INSTANDHALTUNGSNORMEN / NORMES DE POSE ET D’ENTRETIEN / 
NORMAS DE COLOCACIÓN Y MANTENIMIENTO / ПРАВИЛА УКЛАДКИ И УХОДА

Für die Dekore Fibra und Chevron wird zur Verwendung als 
Wandverkleidung empfohlen (nicht auf Böden). 

Il est recommandé d’utiliser les décors Fibra et Chevron 
uniquement en revêtement mural et non pas au sol.

Para las decoraciones Fibra y Chevron se recomienda el 
uso en revestimientos (en pared, no en pavimentos). 

Декоры Fibra и Chevron пригодны только для использования 
на стенах, а не в качестве напольных покрытий.

MEDIUM
TRAFFIC MEDIUM TRAFFIC: 

Porcelain stoneware ideal 
for residential and light-duty 
commercial areas subject to wear 
from medium-level foot traffic, 
such as restaurants, offices, shops, 
hotels, business lounges, etc. 

Not suitable for passageways and 
areas near entrances/exits.

MITTLERE BELASTUNG: 
Ideales Feinsteinzeug für leicht 
belastete Wohn- und Gewerbebereiche, 
die der Abnutzung durch eine mittlere 
Begehungsfrequenz ausgesetzt sind, 
z.B.: Restaurants, Büros, Geschäfte, 
Hotels, Business-Lounges, usw. 

Ausgeschlossen sind 
Pflichtpassagen und Bereiche 
neben externen Ausgängen.

TRAFIC MOYEN : 
Grès cérame idéal pour les espaces 
résidentiels et commerciaux légers 
sujets à usure causée par un 
niveau de trafic moyen, tels que 
: restaurants, bureaux, magasins, 
hôtels, business lounge, etc. 

Sont exclues les voies de passage 
obligé et les zones jouxtant les 
sorties donnant sur l’extérieur.

TRÁNSITO MEDIO: 
Gres porcelánico ideal para 
viviendas y espacios comerciales 
expuestos a desgaste provocado por 
un nivel de tránsito medio como: 
restaurantes, oficinas, tiendas, 
hoteles, salones de negocios, etc.

No se incluyen pasos obligados 
ni zonas adyacentes a salidas 
exteriores.

СРЕДНЯЯ  ПРОХОДИМОСТЬ: 
Керамический гранит, идеальный для 
жилых и коммерческих пространств, 
подверженных невысокому и среднему 
уровню проходимости: рестораны, 
офисы, магазины, отели, бизнес - залы 
и т.д.
Исключены области обязательной 
проходимости и участки, 
прилегающие к входным группам.

Traffico medio: Gres porcellanato ideale per aree residenziali e commerciali leggere soggette ad usura 
causata da un livello di calpestio medio come: ristoranti, uffici, negozi, hotel, business lounge, ecc. 
Sono esclusi passaggi obbligati ed aree adiacenti ad uscite esterne.

HEAVY
TRAFFIC

HEAVY TRAFFIC: 
Porcelain stoneware ideal for all 
intended uses, including public and 
commercial areas subject to wear 
from intensive foot traffic, such as 
airports, shopping malls, places 
of worship, schools, museums, 
hospitals, etc.

HOHE BELASTUNG:  
Ideales Feinsteinzeug für alle 
Bestimmungszwecke, einschließlich 
öffentliche und gewerbliche Bereiche, 
die der Abnutzung durch eine starke 
Begehungsfrequenz ausgesetzt 
sind, z.B.: Flughäfen, Einkaufscenter, 
Kultstätten, Schulen, Museen, 
Krankenhäuser, usw.

TRAFIC INTENSE : 
Grès cérame idéal pour tous 
usages, y compris les espaces 
publics et commerciaux sujets à 
usure causée par un niveau de 
trafic intense, tels que : aéroports, 
centres commerciaux, lieux de 
culte, établissements scolaires, 
musées, hôpitaux, etc.

TRÁNSITO PESADO: 
Gres porcelánico ideal para 
cualquier destino de uso, incluidas 
zonas públicas y comerciales 
expuestas a desgaste provocado 
por un nivel de tránsito elevado 
como: aeropuertos, centros 
comerciales, lugares de culto, 
escuelas, museos, hospitales, etc.

ИНТЕНСИВНАЯ ПРОХОДИМОСТЬ: 
Керамический гранит, идеальный 
для любых целей, включая 
общественные места и коммерческие 
зоны, в том числе участки высокой 
проходимости, такие как: аэропорты, 
торговые центры, культовые 
учреждения, школы, музеи, 
госпитали и т.д.

Traffico pesante: Gres porcellanato ideale per tutte le destinazioni d’uso, incluse le aree pubbliche 
e commerciali soggette ad usura causata da un livello di calpestio elevato come: aeroporti, centri commerciali, 
luoghi di culto, scuole, musei, ospedali, ecc.

SIMBOLOGIA 
SYMBOLS / ZEICHENERKLÄRUNG / SYMBOLES / SIMBOLOGÍA / УСЛОВНЫЕ ОБОЗНАЧЕНИЯ

MESH-BACKED MOSAIC:  
mosaic made from loose tiles, 
pre-assembled on a mesh to make 
laying easier. Can also be used for 
curved walls.

AUF NETZ GEKLEBTES MOSAIK:  
Mosaik aus losen Mosaiksteinchen, die 
bereits entsprechend angeordnet auf 
Netz geklebt sind, um die Verlegung 
zu vereinfachen. Sie ermöglichen die 
Erstellung von gebogenen Wänden.

MOSAÏQUE SUR FILET :  
mosaïque comprenant des tesselles 
en vrac, pré-assemblées sur filet 
pour faciliter la pose. Elles permettent 
de décorer des murs arrondis.

MOSAICO SOBRE MALLA:  
mosaico formado por teselas a 
granel, premontadas sobre malla 
para facilitar la colocación. Permiten 
realizar paredes curvas.  

МОЗАИКА НА СЕТКЕ:  
смешанная формованная мозаика, 
собранная на сетке для удобства 
укладки. Позволяет облицовывать 
вогнутые и выпуклые поверхности. 

Mosaico su rete: mosaico formato da tessere sfuse, preassemblate su rete per agevolare la posa. 
Permettono di realizzare pareti curve.SU RETE

MESH MOUNTED

SU RETE
MESH MOUNTED

MULTISPESSORE
EXTRA THICK MOSAIC

EXTRA THICK  
MOSAIC

MOSAIK  
MULTISTARK 

MOSAIQUE PLURI  
EPAISSEURS 

MOSAICO DE VARIOS 
 ESPESORES

МОЗАИКА РАЗНОЙ  
ТОЛЩИНЫ

Tutte le informazioni 
riguardanti posa e 
manutenzione sono 
disponibili sul nostro sito:

Full installation and care 
information is available on 
our website: 

Alle Informationen zur 
Verlegung und Instandhaltung 
sind auf unserer Website:

Toutes les informations de 
pose et d’entretien sont 
disponibles sur le site : 

Toda la información 
referente a la colocación y al 
mantenimiento está disponible 
en nuestra página web: 

Полная информация по 
укладке и уходу имеется на 
сайте: 

WWW.ITALGRANITIGROUP.COM  

GRAZIE A: 
LA PALMA 
MOGG 
NEWFORM 
THE ART CERAM
ZAVA LUCE

LA PALMANOVA
MOGGI
GERVASONI 
IDI STUDIO
HAUTE MATERIAL
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CARATTERISTICA TECNICA
PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
TECHNISCHE DATEN
CARACTERISTIQUE TECHNIQUE
CARACTERISTÍCAS TÉCNICAS
ТЕХНИЧЕСКАЯ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА

METODICA DI PROVA
TESTING METHOD
PRÜFVERFAHREN
NORME D’ESSAIS
METODOLOGIA DE 
PRUEBAS
МЕТОДЫ ИСПЫТАНИЙ

RIFERIMENTO NORMA
REFERENCE STANDARD
RÉFÉRENCE NORME
STANDARDWERT
REFERENCIA NORMA
ССЫЛКА НА НОРМУ

VALORE PRODOTTO
PRODUCT VALUES.
PRODUKT WERTE
VALEUR PRODUIT
VALOR PRODUCTO
ПОКАЗАТЕЛИ ПРОДУКЦИИ

Dimensioni
Sizes
Abmessungen
Dimensions
Dimensiones
Размеры

EN ISO 10545-2

7cm ≤ N < 15 cm N ≥ 15 cm

Rettificato / Rectified

Conforme
Conforming
Erfüllt
Conforme
Conforming
Соответствующий

(mm) (%) (mm)

Lunghezza e larghezza - Length and width - Länge und Breite 
Longueur et largeur - Longitud y anchura - Длина и ширина ±0.9 ±0.6 ±2.0

Spessore - Thickness - Stärke - Epaisseur - Espesor - Толщина   ±0.5 ±5.0 ±0.5

Rettilineità spigoli - Lineartity - Kantengeradheit Rectitude des 
arêtes - Rectilineidad de los cantos max Прямолинейность углов ±0.75 ±0.5 ±1.5

 Ortogonalità - Wedging - Rechtwinkligkeit
Orthogonalité - Ortogonalidad - Ортогональность ±0.75 ±0.5 ±2.0

Planarità - Warpage - Ebenflächigkeit - Planéité
Planitud - Плоскостность ±0.75 ±0.5 ±2.0

Aspetto: percentuale di piastrelle accettabili nel lotto - appearance: 
percentage of acceptable tiles, per lot oberflächenbeschaffenheit: 
prozentsatz der fliesen, die den gefordeten eigenschaften 
entsprechen - aspect: pourcentage de carreaux acceptables sur 
la fourniture totale - aspecto: porcentaje de azullejos aceptables 
en el lote - внешний вид: процент приемлемой плитки в лоте

95 % 
min.

95 % 
min. -

Assorbimento d’acqua % - Water absorption %
Wasseraufnahme % - Absorption d’eau %
Absorción del agua % - Водопоглощение %

EN ISO 10545-3 Ev ≤ 0,5% 
Conforme - Conforming
Erfüllt - Conforme - Conforming
Соответствующий

Resistenza alla flessione - Modulus of rupture
Biegezugfestigkeit - Résistance à la flexion
Resistencia a la flexión - Прочность на изгиб

EN ISO 10545-4

Valore medio 35 N/mm2 min.
Conforme - Conforming
Erfüllt - Conforme - Conforming
Соответствующий

Sforzo di rottura - Breakage resistence 
Bruchlast - Resistance a la rupture
Resistencia a la rotura - Усилие на излом

sp. > = 7,5 mm: min 1300 N

sp. < 7,5 mm: min 700 N

Conforme - Conforming
Erfüllt - Conforme - Conforming
Соответствующий

Resistenza all’abrasione profonda - Scratch resistance
Bestimmung des Widerstandes gegen tiefen Verschleib 
Résistance à l’abrasion Resistencia a la abrasión profunda 
- Устойчивость К Абразивному Воздействию

EN ISO 10545-6 175 mm3 max.
Medio - Average - Mittelwert 
Moyenne - Media - Средний
< 150 mm3

Coefficiente di dilatazione termica lineare - Thermal 
expansion coefficient - Wärmeausdehnung - Coefficient 
de dilatation thermique linéaire - Coeficiente de 
dilatación térmica lineal - Линейный Коэффициент 
Термического Расширения

EN ISO 10545-8 Valore dichiarato - Declared value - Valeur declaré
Valor declarado - Angegebener Wert - заявленный показатель 6,8 MK-1

Resistenza agli sbalzi termici - Thermal shock resistance 
- Temperaturwechselbeständigkeit - Résistance aux 
écarts de température - Resistencia a los cambios 
bruscos de temperatura - Устойчивость к перепадам 
температуры

EN ISO 10545-9
Test superato in accordo con ISO 10545-1 - Pass according to ISO 10545-1
Pv en accord avec norme en 10545-1 - Test aprobado en acuerdo con ISO 10545-1
Test ueberstanden nach ISO 10545-1 - Результат теста в соответствие с ISO 10545-1

* 
Resistente  - Resistant - Widerstandsfähig 
- Résistants Resistentes - Устойчивый

Resistenza al gelo - Frost resistance
Frostbeständigkeit - Résistance au gel
Resistencia a las heladas - Морозостойкость 

EN ISO 10545-12
Test superato in accordo con ISO 10545-1 - Pass according to ISO 10545-1
Pv en accord avec norme en 10545-1 - Test aprobado en acuerdo con ISO 10545-1
Test ueberstanden nach ISO 10545-1 - Результат теста в соответствие с ISO 10545-1

* 
Resistente  - Resistant - Widerstandsfähig 
- Résistants Resistentes - Устойчивый

Resistenza a basse concentrazioni di acidi e alcali 
Resistance to low concentrations of acids and 
alkali - Résistance à des basses concentrations 
d’acides et bases - Beständigkeit gegen schwach 
konzentrierte säuren und laugen - Resistencia a bajas 
concentraciones de acidos y alcalos - Устойчивость к 
низким концентрациям кислот и щелочей

EN ISO 10545-13

Valore dichiarato - Declared value - Valeur declaré
Valor declarado - Angegebener Wert - заявленный показатель

* 
Resistente  - Resistant - Widerstandsfähig 
- Résistants Resistentes - Устойчивый

Resistenza ad alte concentrazioni di acidi e alcali
Resistance to high concentrations of acids and alkali
Résistance à des hautes concentrations d’acides et 
bases Beständigkeit gegen stark konzentrierte säuren 
und laugen - Resistencia a altas concentraciones 
de acidos y alcalos - Устойчивость к высоким 
концентрациям кислот и щелочей

Valore dichiarato - Declared value - Valeur declaré
Valor declarado - Angegebener Wert - заявленный показатель

* 
Resistente  - Resistant - Widerstandsfähig 
- Résistants Resistentes - Устойчивый

Resistenza ai prodotti chimici di uso domesticow e agli 
additivi per piscina - Resistance to domestic chemicals 
and additives for swimming pools - Résistance aux prod. 
chimiques d’usage domestique et additifs pour piscines 
Beständigkeit gegen chemische haushaltsreiniger 
und zusatzstoffe für scwhimmbäder Resistencia a los 
productos químicos de uso domestico y a los aditivos 
para piscina - Устойчивость к бытовым химическим 
продуктам и средствам для бассейнов

UB min. UA

Resistenza alle macchie di piastrelle non smaltate 
naturali - Stain resistance of unglazed matte porcelain 
Fleckenbeständigkeit von unglasierten natur Fliesen 
Résistance aux taches des carreaux non emaillés 
naturel - Resistencia a las manchas del porcelánico 
compacto natural - Устойчивость натуральных 
неглазурованных плиток к пятнам

EN ISO 10545-14 Valore dichiarato - Declared value - Valeur declaré
Valor declarado - Angegebener Wert - заявленный показатель

* 
Resistente  - Resistant - Widerstandsfähig 
- Résistants Resistentes - Устойчивый

Resistenza dei colori alla luce - Color resistance 
to light - Lichtbeständigkeit - Résistance des couleurs 
a la lumière - Resistencia de los colores a la luz
Устойчивость к выгоранию цвета

DIN 51094

Non devono presentare apprezzabili variazioni di colore. - No noticeable color change.
Die Muster dürfen keine sichtbaren Farbveränderungen aufweisen. - Ne doivent pas présenter 
de variations importantes des couleurs. - No deben presentar variaciones de color apreciables.
Не должны представлять значительные изменения цвета

Materiale inalterato dopo il test - 
No alteration after testing Keine Verände-
rung nach dem Test  - Aucune altération 
relevee - Ninguna alteración encontrada - 
материал без изменений после теста

Resistenza alla scivolosità
Slip resistance
Rutschfestigkeit
Résistance au dérapage
Resistencia al deslizamiento
Стоимость по запросу

DIN 51130

Dove richiesto - If needed - Nach anforderung - Si demande - Si requerido - Где следует

Valore disponibile a richiesta
Value available upon request
Wert auf Anfrage verfügbar
Valeur disponible sur demande
Valor disponible opcional 
Устойчивость к скольжению

DIN 51097

Valore disponibile a richiesta
Value available upon request
Wert auf Anfrage verfügbar
Valeur disponible sur demande
Valor disponible opcional 
Устойчивость к скольжению

B.C.R.A. - D.M.236/ 89 > 0,40 Dry / > 0,40 Wet

ANSI A326.3 D COF ≥ 0,42 Wet

TABELLE TECNICHE GRES PORCELLANATO
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS PORCELAIN STONEWARE
TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN FEINSTEINZEUG / CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES GRES CERAME
 CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS GRES PORCELANICO / ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ КЕРАМОГРАНИТ

CONFORME A NORME / CONFORMING TO STANDARDS  / GEMÄSS DEN NORMEN  / CONFORMES AUX NORMES  / CONFORME CON LAS NORMAS / СООТВЕТСТВУЕТ НОРМАТИВАМ
EN 14411 ISO 13006 APPENDICE G GRUPPO BIa UGL CON Eb ≤ 0,5%

* Si raccomanda di consultare Project Department per le indicazioni necessarie al corretto utilizzo.
It’s advisable to refer Project Department for all necessary guidelines to a correct use.
Zur korrekten Anwendung wird empfohlen unsere Project Department zu kontaktieren.
Merci de consulter nôtre Project Department pour les indications a un usage correct.
Se aconseja contactar nuestro Project Department para las instrucciones necesarias para una correcta utilización. 
Рекомендуется связаться с Project Department для указаний по правильному применению.

Schede tecniche consultabili sul sito:
Technical details available on: 

Techniken karten im auffindbar:
Fiches techniques à consulter sur le syte: 

Fichas tecnicas consultables en el sitio: 
Справочная информация на сайте: 

www.italgranitigroup.com

* La caratteristica vale per i fondi e non per i decori.
The feature is valid for the tiles and not for the decors.
Das Merkmal ist nur gültig für die fliesen und nicht für die Dekore.
La caracteristique est valable seulement pour les unis et pas pour les decors.
La carácteristica es válida por los azulejos y no por las decoraciones.
Характеристика относится к фоновой плитке, но не к декорам.

CARATTERISTICA TECNICA
PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
TECHNISCHE DATEN
CARACTERISTIQUE TECHNIQUE
CARACTERISTÍCAS TÉCNICAS
ТЕХНИЧЕСКАЯ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА

METODICA DI 
PROVA
TESTING METHOD
PRÜFVERFAHREN
NORME D’ESSAIS
METODOLOGIA DE 
PRUEBAS
МЕТОДЫ 
ИСПЫТАНИЙ

RIFERIMENTO NORMA
REFERENCE STANDARD
RÉFÉRENCE NORME
STANDARDWERT
REFERENCIA NORMA
ССЫЛКА НА НОРМУ

VALORE PRODOTTO
PRODUCT VALUES.
PRODUKT WERTE
VALEUR PRODUIT
VALOR PRODUCTO
ПОКАЗАТЕЛИ ПРОДУКЦИИ

Dimensioni
Sizes
Abmessungen
Dimensions
Dimensiones
Размеры

EN ISO 10545-2

N ≥ 15 cm

Rettificato / Rectified

Conforme
Conforming
Erfüllt
Conforme
Conforming
Соответствующий

(%) (mm)

Lunghezza e larghezza - Length and width - Länge und Breite 
Longueur et largeur - Longitud y anchura - Длина и ширина ±0.5 ±2.0

Spessore - Thickness - Stärke - Epaisseur - Espesor - Толщина   ±10 ±0.5
Rettilineità spigoli - Lineartity - Kantengeradheit - Rectitude 
des arêtes - Rectilineidad de los cantos max Прямолинейность 
углов

±0.3 ±1.5

 Ortogonalità - Wedging - Rechtwinkligkeit
Orthogonalité - Ortogonalidad - Ортогональность ±0.5 ±2.0

Planarità - Warpage - Ebenflächigkeit - Planéité
Planitud - Плоскостность ±0.5 ±2.0

Curvatura del centro - Centre curvature - Déformation du centre 
Curvatura del centro - Kривизна центра    

+0.5
-0,3

+2.0
-1,5

Curvatura dello spigolo - Déformation du bord - Edge curvature 
Curvatura de la arista - Kривизна угла

+0.5
-0,3

+2.0
-1,5

Svergolamento - Gauchissement - Warpage - Abarquillado 
Переведено с итальянского на русский ±0.5 ±2.0

Qualità della superficie - Surface quality - Qualität der 
oberfläche - Qualité de la surface - Calidad de la superficie 
Kачество поверхности

95% delle piastrelle esente da difetti visibili
95% of tiles with no visible flaws
95% der fliesen frei von sichtbaren mängeln
95% des carreaux sans défauts visibles
95% de los azulejos sin defectos visibles
95% плиток не имеют визуальных дефектов

Assorbimento d’acqua % - Water absorption %
Wasseraufnahme % - Absorption d’eau %
Absorción del agua % - Водопоглощение %

EN ISO 10545-3 Eb >10% 
Conforme - Conforming
Erfüllt - Conforme - Conforming
Соответствующий

Resistenza alla flessione - Modulus of rupture
Biegezugfestigkeit - Résistance à la flexion
Resistencia a la flexión - Прочность на изгиб

EN ISO 10545-4

sp. > = 7,5 mm: min 12 N/mm2
Conforme - Conforming
Erfüllt - Conforme - Conforming
Соответствующий

Sforzo di rottura - Breakage resistence 
Bruchlast - Resistance a la rupture
Resistencia a la rotura - Усилие на излом

sp. > = 7,5 mm: min 600 N
Conforme - Conforming
Erfüllt - Conforme - Conforming
Соответствующий

Coefficiente di dilatazione termica lineare - Thermal 
expansion coefficient - Wärmeausdehnung 
- Coefficient de dilatation thermique linéaire - 
Coeficiente de dilatación térmica lineal - Линейный 
Коэффициент Термического Расширения

EN ISO 10545-8 Valore dichiarato - Stated value - Ermittelter Wert 
Valeur Declarè - Valor declarado - Заявленное значение 7 MK-1

Resistenza agli sbalzi termici - Thermal shock 
resistance Temperaturwechselbeständigkeit - 
Résistance aux écarts de température - Resistencia 
a los cambios bruscos de temperatura - 
Устойчивость к перепадам температуры

EN ISO 10545-9

*
Metodica di prova disponibile - Testing method available
Prüfuerfahren greifbar - Norme d’essais - Metodologia de pruebas disponibles - Имеющийся способ 
испытания

Resistente  - Resistant - Widerstan-
dsfähig - Résistants - Resistentes 
Устойчивый

Determinazione della resistenza al cavillo
Glaze crazing resistance - Widerstand gegen 
Haarriß von der Glasur - Résistence aux taches 
Determinación de la resistencia al cuarteado  
Определение устойчивости к кракелюру

EN ISO 10545-11

*
Metodica di prova disponibile - Testing method available
Prüfuerfahren greifbar - Norme d’essais - Metodologia de pruebas disponibles - Имеющийся способ 
испытания

*
Resistente  - Resistant - Widerstan-
dsfähig - Résistants - Resistentes 
Устойчивый

Resistenza a basse concentrazioni di acidi e alcali 
Resistance to low concentrations of acids and alkali - 
Résistance à des basses concentrations d’acides et 
bases - Beständigkeit gegen schwach konzentrierte 
säuren und laugen - Resistencia a bajas 
concentraciones de acidos y alcalos - Устойчивость к 
низким концентрациям кислот и щелочей

EN ISO 10545-13

Valore dichiarato - Stated value - Ermittelter Wert 
Valeur Declarè - Valor declarado - Заявленное значение

Resistente  - Resistant - Widerstan-
dsfähig - Résistants - Resistentes 
Устойчивый

Resistenza ai prodotti chimici di uso domestico e 
agli additivi per piscina - Resistance to domestic 
chemicals and additives for swimming pools - 
Résistance aux prod. chimiques d’usage domestique 
et additifs pour piscines Beständigkeit gegen 
chemische haushaltsreiniger und zusatzstoffe 
für scwhimmbäder Resistencia a los productos 
químicos de uso domestico y a los aditivos para 
piscina - Устойчивость к бытовым химическим 
продуктам и средствам для бассейнов

GB min.

Conforme - Conforming
Erfüllt - Conforme - Conforming
Соответствующий

Resistenza alle macchie di piastrelle non smaltate 
naturali - Stain resistance of unglazed matte 
porcelain Fleckenbeständigkeit von unglasierten 
natur Fliesen Résistance aux taches des carreaux 
non emaillés naturel - Resistencia a las manchas 
del porcelánico compacto natural - Устойчивость 
натуральных неглазурованных плиток к пятнам

EN ISO 10545-14 Classe 3 min. - Class 3 min - Gruppe 3 min.
Classe 3 min - Clase 3 min - Mин. Кпасс 3

Conforme - Conforming
Erfüllt - Conforme - Conforming
Соответствующий

CONFORME A NORME / CONFORMING TO STANDARDS  / GEMÄSS DEN NORMEN  / CONFORMES AUX NORMES  / CONFORME CON LAS NORMAS / СООТВЕТСТВУЕТ НОРМАТИВАМ
EN 14411 ISO 13006 APPENDICE L GRUPPO BIII GL CON EB >10%

Schede tecniche consultabili sul sito:
Technical details available on: 

Techniken karten im auffindbar:
Fiches techniques à consulter sur le syte: 

Fichas tecnicas consultables en el sitio: 
Справочная информация на сайте: 

www.italgranitigroup.com
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